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October 30, 1997

11157700
- MS. JOANNE KEELER BURGDORFF

Dear Attorney:

The Supreme Court of Texas requires all members wishing to voluntarily resign from the State Bar of Texas
to surrender all Bar cards, all Law Licenses, all certlﬁcates issued to you by the Supreme Court, and submit
a sworn affidavit stating:

"I (the resigning member) have surrendered all Bar Cards, all Law Licenses, and all certificates issued
to me by the Supreme Court of Texas."

This requirement is in addition to the notarized affidavit to be submitted by the resigning member pursuant
to Article Ill, Section 6(A) of the State Bar Rules stating that the purpose in resigning is not to avoid disciplinary
action and that there is no knowledge of any unresolved allegations of professional misconduct.

Please be advised that until such time as you comply with the requirements set forth herein you will continue
to be shown on the membership rolls as an active member who must comply with the payment of Bar dues
and the performance of continuing legal education mandated by the State Bar Act. This means that you would
be subject to administrative suspension for any subsequent fanlure to pay Bar dues and/or failure to perform
minimum continuing legal education.

If you are currently on the inactive rolls, you do not have to comply with the continuing legal education
requirements; however, you are required to pay $50 annually to remain in good standing.

Please send the affidavits, cards, Iicehses, and certificates to my attention at the address listed below. | will
forward them to the Supreme Court with the other necessary documents.

Sincerely,

STATE BAR OF TEXAS
Darcie Hampton
Administrative Assistant
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P.O. Box 12487, Capitol Station, Austin, Texas 78711-2487, (512)463-1463



CHIEF JUSTICE
THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

JUSTICES
RAUL A. GONZALEZ
NATHAN L. HECHT
JOHN CORNYN
CRAIG ENOCH
ROSE SPECTOR
PRISCILLA R. OWEN
JAMES A. BAKER
GREG ABBOTT

THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

POST OFFICE BOX 12248 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711
TEL: (512) 463-1312

FAX: (512) 463-1365

September 11, 1997

- Ms. Joanne Keeler Burgdorff

Dear Ms. Burgdorff: '

CLERK
JOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASS'T
WILLIAM L. WILLIS

ADMINISTRATIVE ASS'T
NADINE SCHNEIDER

Subchapter H, Sec. 191.1441(a) of the Tax Code enacted by the Texas State Legislature
provides as follows:

“The Supreme Court shall suspend from the practice of law a person who does not
pay, within 90 days after the date it is due, the tax imposed by this subchapter or a
penalty relating to that tax.”

Pursuant to the above, Sec. 191.1441(b) of the Tax Code provides:

“An attorney who is suspended under Subsection (a) shall be reinstated on payment
of the tax and any interest and penalties.”

Our records show that you have not paid the balance as shown on the enclosed statement.
Accordingly, your name, pursuant to such statutes, stands among the number who are now
suspended effective September 1, 1997. You may qualify for reinstatement by forwarding
your check made payable to the Comptroller of Public Accounts, along with the enclosed
statement in the envelope provided. DO NOT SEND PAYMENT TO THIS OFFICE as this
will only delay proper credit.

This letter is written as a courtesy so that you may be aware of what our records reflect and
may take whatever action is appropriate in your circumstance. If you do not desire
reinstatement, please return your membership card as provided on the reverse side thereof.



If you believe there is some mlstake in our records or computatlon please telephone the










STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF DURHAM

AFFIDAVIT OF D AACK

1. My name is David Joseph Saacks and I currently reside at | N NSNS,

2. On May 4, 1990 I was licensed to practice law in the State of Texas. My State
Bar number is 17498740.

3. I practiced law in Texas until June, 1991, at which time my wife and I moved
to North Carolina to further her medical training. I have subsequently been licensed to
practice law in the State of North Carolina and have been doing so since June, 1992.

4. At the time of our relocation in June, 1991, I was placed on the inactive roll of
the State Bar of Texas.

5. Earlier this year, [ wrote a letter of resignation to the State Bar of Texas,
resigning my Texas law license and returning my State Bar Card.

6. I was subsequently informed by the State Bar of Texas to send this affidavit
and return the license certificate as well. The license certificate is included in the
package with this affidavit.

7. 1 have now surrendered all Bar Cards, all Law Licenses, and all
certificates issued to me by the Supreme Court of Texas.

8. Pursuant te Article III, Section 6(A) of the State Bar Rules, I hereby state

that the purpose in resigning is not to avoid disciplinary action and that there is no
knowledge of any unresolved allegations of professional misconduct.

boood Sred

This the 16th day of December, 1997.

David J. Saacks

Sworn to and subgscribed before me
on this date: _#//q /2002 - Commission Expiration Date

" Notary Public



STATE BAR OF TEXAS



